
                       Boxing Day Handicap  2006

Position Name Course time Handicap Net Time Net Position

1 Alistair Thorp 16:20 0:00 16:20 77

2 Josh Reeves 16:36 0:00 16:36 79

3 Helen Fairclough 17:09 0:00 17:09 82

4 Juliette Owens 17:39 3:45 13:54 56

5 Henry Reeves 18:04 0:00 18:04 84

6 Carrie Thorp 18:05 0:00 18:05 85

7 Alison Russell 18:24 1:20 17:04 81

8 Ian Johnson 18:46 5:00 13:46 54

9 William Tyson 18:47 7:00 11:47 24

10 Fiona Lees 19:08 3:45 15:23 71

11 Julia Davies 19:09 5:00 14:09 59

12 Geraint Landeg 19:20 6:30 12:50 43

13 Robert Lees 19:23 7:00 12:23 35

14 Daniel Tuttle 19:24 7:35 11:49 25

15 Ben Palmer 19:29 9:15 10:14 9

16 Erica Adams 19:30 4:30 15:00 67

17 Bernard Mackey 19:33 5:55 13:38 51

18 Susie Bush 19:34 9:55 9:39 3

19 Nigel Head 19:41 9:40 10:01 4

20 Wayne Lillis 19:42 10:10 9:32 1

21 Patrick Lindsay 19:43 5:35 14:08 58

22 Rio Landeg 19:44 8:00 11:44 22

23 Andy Lees 19:45 6:50 12:55 44

24 Jo Glare 19:46 4:45 15:01 68

25 Bev Hall 19:47 7:50 11:57 27

26 Dave Pierce-Williams 19:48 6:25 13:23 46

27 Nigel Clifford 19:49 6:20 13:29 47

28 Diedre Lee 19:50 2:00 17:50 83

29 Andrew Morris 19:51 8:10 11:41 21

30 Jonathan Elderfield 19:55 9:30 10:25 11

31 Katie Glare 19:57 7:20 12:37 39

32 Melissa Mason 19:58 7:45 12:13 32

33 Ian Coxhead 20:00 9:50 10:10 7

34 Ben Millar 20:02 10:00 10:02 5

35 Dave Glare 20:03 6:30 13:33 48

36 Tom Johnson 20:04 9:40 10:24 10

37 Jack Biss 20:05 8:55 11:10 16

38 David Livings 20:08 9:55 10:13 8

39 Paul Reeves 20:10 9:10 11:00 14

40 Andrew Hardy 20:10 5:50 14:20 60

41 Mark Vardy 20:12 10:40 9:32 1

43 Jack Denyer 20:14 7:30 12:44 40

42 Phillip Adams 20:14 4:50 15:24 73

44 Becks Dicker 20:15 7:50 12:25 37

45 Jane Mackey 20:16 8:05 12:11 31



46 Sarah Fowler 20:16 8:00 12:16 34

48 Chris Hobson 20:17 9:30 10:47 13

47 Chloe Coxhead 20:17 8:50 11:27 18

49 Hugh Towey 20:19 6:35 13:34 49

50 Bryan Ford 20:20 8:10 12:10 30

51 Irwin Fairclough 20:21 9:40 10:41 12

52 Andy Tuttle 20:21 9:15 11:06 15

53 Sally Pearson 20:22 6:00 14:22 61

54 Marcus Bridger-Wilkinson 20:23 10:15 10:08 6

55 Darryl Landeg 20:23 6:00 14:23 62

56 Thomas Livings 20:24 8:15 12:09 28

57 Paul Dicker 20:24 8:15 12:09 29

59 Beth Williams 20:25 7:40 12:45 41

58 Catherine Tuttle 20:25 6:40 13:45 52

60 Vic Pearson 20:27 4:00 16:27 78

61 John Denyer 20:29 8:45 11:44 23

62 Julia Wright 20:31 4:50 15:41 75

63 Nick Blair 20:32 6:45 13:47 55

64 Karen Yewer 20:32 4:20 16:12 76

65 Aidan Clifford 20:33 9:00 11:33 19

66 Caitlin Clifford 20:37 6:35 14:02 57

67 Cassie Reeves 20:39 5:30 15:09 69

68 Ian Williams 20:40 9:05 11:35 20

69 Roz Pearson 20:43 6:05 14:38 65

70 Sam Lee 20:44 8:10 12:34 38

71 Roland Lee 20:45 7:00 13:45 53

72 David Elderfield 20:46 8:00 12:46 42

73 Abi Rudd 20:47 5:30 15:17 70

74 Dave Moisley 20:54 9:00 11:54 26

75 Dave Wright 20:58 9:40 11:18 17

76 Brendan Clifford 21:09 6:20 14:49 66

77 Charlotte Fowler 21:10 6:35 14:35 64

78 Harry Russell 21:12 6:45 14:27 63

79 Tony Douglas 21:19 8:10 13:09 45

80 Steve Peppitt 21:20 9:05 12:15 33

81 James Goddard 21:21 2:15 19:06 86

82 Tony Russell 21:23 6:00 15:23 72

83 Sara Rudd 21:26 1:40 19:46 88

84 Sophie Fowler 21:27 7:50 13:37 50

85 Mick Cornwall 21:34 9:10 12:24 36

86 Derek Mathews 21:45 6:10 15:35 74

87 Matthew Hardy 21:49 1:30 20:19 89

88 Paul Hardy 21:51 1:30 20:21 90

89 George Goddard 21:53 5:00 16:53 80

90 Orlando Lindsay 21:55 2:15 19:40 87

91 Flora Lindsay 28:12:00 2:15 25:58:00 91

92 Molly Lindsay 28:13:00 2:15 25:58:00 92

93 Hayley Lindsay 28:13:00 2:15 25:58:00 93



                   Positions based on net times

Position Name Course time Handicap Net Time Net Position

20 Wayne Lillis 19:42 10:10 9:32 1

41 Mark Vardy 20:12 10:40 9:32 1

18 Susie Bush 19:34 9:55 9:39 3

19 Nigel Head 19:41 9:40 10:01 4

34 Ben Millar 20:02 10:00 10:02 5

54 Marcus Bridger-Wilkinson 20:23 10:15 10:08 6

33 Ian Coxhead 20:00 9:50 10:10 7

38 David Livings 20:08 9:55 10:13 8

15 Ben Palmer 19:29 9:15 10:14 9

36 Tom Johnson 20:04 9:40 10:24 10

30 Jonathan Elderfield 19:55 9:30 10:25 11

51 Irwin Fairclough 20:21 9:40 10:41 12

48 Chris Hobson 20:17 9:30 10:47 13

39 Paul Reeves 20:10 9:10 11:00 14

52 Andy Tuttle 20:21 9:15 11:06 15

37 Jack Biss 20:05 8:55 11:10 16

75 Dave Wright 20:58 9:40 11:18 17

47 Chloe Coxhead 20:17 8:50 11:27 18

65 Aidan Clifford 20:33 9:00 11:33 19

68 Ian Williams 20:40 9:05 11:35 20

29 Andrew Morris 19:51 8:10 11:41 21

22 Rio Landeg 19:44 8:00 11:44 22

61 John Denyer 20:29 8:45 11:44 23

9 William Tyson 18:47 7:00 11:47 24

14 Daniel Tuttle 19:24 7:35 11:49 25

74 Dave Moisley 20:54 9:00 11:54 26

25 Bev Hall 19:47 7:50 11:57 27

56 Thomas Livings 20:24 8:15 12:09 28

57 Paul Dicker 20:24 8:15 12:09 29

50 Bryan Ford 20:20 8:10 12:10 30

45 Jane Mackey 20:16 8:05 12:11 31

32 Melissa Mason 19:58 7:45 12:13 32

80 Steve Peppitt 21:20 9:05 12:15 33

46 Sarah Fowler 20:16 8:00 12:16 34

13 Robert Lees 19:23 7:00 12:23 35

85 Mick Cornwall 21:34 9:10 12:24 36

44 Becks Dicker 20:15 7:50 12:25 37

70 Sam Lee 20:44 8:10 12:34 38

31 Katie Glare 19:57 7:20 12:37 39

43 Jack Denyer 20:14 7:30 12:44 40

59 Beth Williams 20:25 7:40 12:45 41

72 David Elderfield 20:46 8:00 12:46 42



12 Geraint Landeg 19:20 6:30 12:50 43

23 Andy Lees 19:45 6:50 12:55 44

79 Tony Douglas 21:19 8:10 13:09 45

26 Dave Pierce-Williams 19:48 6:25 13:23 46

27 Nigel Clifford 19:49 6:20 13:29 47

35 Dave Glare 20:03 6:30 13:33 48

49 Hugh Towey 20:19 6:35 13:34 49

84 Sophie Fowler 21:27 7:50 13:37 50

17 Bernard Mackey 19:33 5:55 13:38 51

58 Catherine Tuttle 20:25 6:40 13:45 52

71 Roland Lee 20:45 7:00 13:45 53

8 Ian Johnson 18:46 5:00 13:46 54

63 Nick Blair 20:32 6:45 13:47 55

4 Juliette Owens 17:39 3:45 13:54 56

66 Caitlin Clifford 20:37 6:35 14:02 57

21 Patrick Lindsay 19:43 5:35 14:08 58

11 Julia Davies 19:09 5:00 14:09 59

40 Andrew Hardy 20:10 5:50 14:20 60

53 Sally Pearson 20:22 6:00 14:22 61

55 Darryl Landeg 20:23 6:00 14:23 62

78 Harry Russell 21:12 6:45 14:27 63

77 Charlotte Fowler 21:10 6:35 14:35 64

69 Roz Pearson 20:43 6:05 14:38 65

76 Brendan Clifford 21:09 6:20 14:49 66

16 Erica Adams 19:30 4:30 15:00 67

24 Jo Glare 19:46 4:45 15:01 68

67 Cassie Reeves 20:39 5:30 15:09 69

73 Abi Rudd 20:47 5:30 15:17 70

10 Fiona Lees 19:08 3:45 15:23 71

82 Tony Russell 21:23 6:00 15:23 72

42 Phillip Adams 20:14 4:50 15:24 73

86 Derek Mathews 21:45 6:10 15:35 74

62 Julia Wright 20:31 4:50 15:41 75

64 Karen Yewer 20:32 4:20 16:12 76

1 Alistair Thorp 16:20 0:00 16:20 77

60 Vic Pearson 20:27 4:00 16:27 78

2 Josh Reeves 16:36 0:00 16:36 79

89 George Goddard 21:53 5:00 16:53 80

7 Alison Russell 18:24 1:20 17:04 81

3 Helen Fairclough 17:09 0:00 17:09 82

28 Diedre Lee 19:50 2:00 17:50 83

5 Henry Reeves 18:04 0:00 18:04 84

6 Carrie Thorp 18:05 0:00 18:05 85

81 James Goddard 21:21 2:15 19:06 86

90 Orlando Lindsay 21:55 2:15 19:40 87

83 Sara Rudd 21:26 1:40 19:46 88

87 Matthew Hardy 21:49 1:30 20:19 89

88 Paul Hardy 21:51 1:30 20:21 90

91 Flora Lindsay 28:12:00 2:15 25:58:00 91



92 Molly Lindsay 28:13:00 2:15 25:58:00 92

93 Hayley Lindsay 28:13:00 2:15 25:58:00 93


